
 

Notices 
 

 

Strike Action – Thursday 2nd March 
 

Please see you email inbox for an update regarding strike action due to take 
place on Thursday 2nd March 

 

 

Save the Date 
 

We have Parents’ Evening on Tues 7th March 3:30-17:30pm (Explorers class 
only), Weds 8th March 3:30-7:00pm  and Thurs 9th March 3:30-6:00pm 

 

PE Days This Term 
 

Reception – Monday 

Year 1 – Thursday 
Year 2 – Tuesday 
Year 3 – Tuesday  
Year 4 – Thursday 

Year 5 – Wednesday and Swimming on Thursday 
Year 6 –  Wednesday and Swimming on Tuesday 

 

After School Club 
 

A reminder that there is no after school club on Friday 31st March as this is 

the last day of term.  
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 



What’s Been Happening This Week? 
 

Golden Lunchtime Table 

 Congratulations to this week’s Golden Lunchtime Tables for the children in 

Y1-Y6.  
Charlie Gilmour, Augustas Jurka, 

Maya-Stefania Dumitrascu, Billy Jones, 
Priya Devey, Freddie Hughes, Poppy 

Watts, Gracie Burrows, Thomas Ames, 
Alexis Pfister, Oliver Goldyn, Demi 

Brady-Head 
Each have shown good manners, 
good listening, trying new food etc. 
On a Friday afternoon, three names 

are pulled out from each year group’s 
(Y1-Y6) pot and then on a Monday 

these children get the chance to have 

their dinner early, sit at the Golden 
Table using golden cutlery and be 
served with fizzy water to drink 

 

 

 



 

Gardening Club had a lovely time getting their hands dirty planting our 
vegetable beds.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Our Readers and Writers of Term 3 
had a great time on their trip to 
Waterstones book shop at Cribbs 
Causeway. They explored the 
shelves to find themselves a 

special book of their very own to 
bring home. Well done – we hope 

you love your new books1 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 



 



We learnt about Shrove 
Tuesday in assembly 
this week with Mr 

Elwood. Preston gave 
a great display flipping 

pancakes! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Year 3 have had a great time exploring Ancient Egyptians at Bristol Museum.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Industrial Action Updates 

Fair Furlong Coffee Afternoon Details 

World Book Day Date Change 

Wrap Around Childcare Survey 

 
 



 
 

Certificates Awarded for Outstanding Achievement this week 

 

 Learning Together:  

 Enthusiasm: Timothy Brown, Finley James, Mohak Saini, Kaleb 
Barnes, Logan Brooks 

 Challenge: Jasmine Pfister, Alfie Collins-Dix, Alexis Pfister 

 Respect: Nova Coggins, Millie Exon 

 Trust: Esme Britton-Thomas, Kit Morgan, Shanaya Baldock, Priya 
Devey 

 
 
 

 

Next Week’s  Menu – Week 3 
 

Monday: Mac Cheese (No Pesto Pasta), Vegetable Chilli, Jacket Potato or 
Tomato Pasta 
Tuesday: Chicken Roast, Vegetable Pastry Roll, Jacket Potato or Tomato 
Pasta 
Wednesday: Sweet and Sour Chicken, Vegetable Chow Mein, Jacket Potato 
or Tomato Pasta 
Thursday: Turkey Roast, Vegetable Pie, Jacket Potato or Tomato Pasta 
Friday:  Fish Fingers, Vegan Meatballs, Jacket Potato or Tomato Pasta 

2022/23 School Dates 

Term 1 

Thursday 1 September to Friday 21 October 

(Thursday 1st September, Friday 2nd September & Friday 21st October: INSET DAY) 

Term 2 

Monday 31 October to Friday 16 December 

Term 3 

Tuesday 3 January to Friday 10 February 

(Tuesday 3rd January: INSET DAY) 

Term 4 

Monday 20 February to Friday 31 March 

Term 5 

Monday 17 April to Friday 26 May 

Term 6 

Monday 5 June to Friday 21 July 

(Friday 7th July: INSET DAY) 



Attendance this Week 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Term 4 
Mon 27th Feb   Year 2 Suspension Bridge Trip – Tallis Class 
Weds 1st Mar   Year 2 Suspension Bridge Trip – Ellington Class 
Weds 1st Mar   Nursery World Book Day 
Fri 3rd Mar    World Book Day 

Tues 7th Mar   Class Assembly – Year 3 Bach 
Weds 8th – Thurs 9th Mar Parents Evening 
Tues 14th Mar   Class Assembly – Year 3 Schumann 
Mon 20th Mar   Phase 2 Performance – Year 2 parents 
Weds 22nd Mar   Phase 2 Performance – Year 3 parents 
Fri 24th Mar   Phase 2 Performance – Year 4 parents 
Tues 28th Mar   Class Assembly – Year 4 Coleridge-Taylor 
Weds 29th – Fri 31st  Year 3 Camp 
Thurs 30th Mar   Year 1 Explorer Dome 
Fri 31st Mar    LAST DAY OF TERM 

KS1 
Position 

Class % 
Attendance 

KS2 
Position 

Class % 
Attendance 

1st  Ellington 98.0% 1st  Schumann 98.6% 

2nd   Lloyd Webber 96.6% 2nd  Bach 97.0% 

3rd  Holst 95.8% 3rd  Coleridge-Taylor 95.5% 

4th  Tallis 95.7% 4th  Schwartz 95.3% 

5th  Derbyshire 94.1% 5th    Beethoven 94.9% 

6th  Handel 94.0% 6th  Sherman 94.6% 

   7th  Dudley 94.1% 

   8th  Chopin 93.3% 



 
Mon 17th Apr   FIRST DAY OF TERM 
Weds 19th Apr   Y1 Ashton Court Trip (Class TBC) 
Fri 21st Apr    Y6 We The Curious Trip 
Fri 21st Apr    Y3 Explorer Dome 

Mon 24th Apr   Y1 Ashton Court Trip (Class TBC) 
Tues 25th Apr   Y4 Explorer Dome 
Weds 26th Apr   Class Photos 
Fri 28th Apr   Y2 Aerospace Museum Trip (Class TBC) 
Mon 1st May   Bank Holiday – School Closed 
Weds 3rd May   Y2 Aerospace Museum Trip (Class TBC) 
Mon 8th May   Bank Holiday – School Closed 
Tues 9th – Fri 12th May  Year 6 SATs Week 
Fri 19th May   Y5 Noah’s Ark Trip (Class TBC) 
Weds 24th May   WOW Weds – Art Day 
Fri 26th May   Y5 Noah’s Ark Trip (Class TBC) 
Fri 26th Mat   LAST DAY OF TERM 
 
 
 

 

  

 

DATA PROTECTION REGULATION – You may not be aware but the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) came into 

force in May 2018.  We are required to conduct due diligence for all parents to be aware of the regulation and how it 

affects their child and the way the school deals with their personal data.  Under the regulation we have a responsibility 

to ensure to the best of our ability that any personal data held is up to date.  We would ask that should any of your 

personal data change i.e. telephone number, address, medical needs etc that you please inform the school as soon as 

possible so we can update our records.  You will still receive an annual data collection sheet every September but we 

would ask you not to wait but inform the school of any changes immediately. 

 

 

 

The educational psychology team have created 3 videos with psychologist Ross McIntosh to 
support parents and carers with their wellbeing. View the videos on our YouTube playlist: Self-
care webinar,  Anxiety webinar, Noticing webinar. https://www.bristol.gov.uk/web/bristol-
local-offer/advice-and-support-for-parents-and-carers 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 


